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Receipt Page 1 of 2

F ES 1 3 lu',4 ~
United States Department of the Interio~ ~ TERE

ReceiptBureau of Land Management BY:
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2962915

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3050971
Date of Transaction: 02/05/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII l ITOTALIPRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $341 1 115.001 AMC426653/$34.00

- n/a - 170.0011 1 CASES: AMC426649/$34.00, AMC426650/$34.00,
AMC426651/$34.00, AMC426652/$34.00,

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE1 2 115.00 «26653/$20.00

- n/a - 100.111 ~ CASES: AMC426649/$20.00, AMC426650/$20.00,
AMC426651/$20.00, AMC426652/$20.00,

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $1401 3 115.001 14110.00 - ~a - 700 . 001 CASES: AMC426649/$140.00, AMC426650/$140.00,
AMC426651/$140.00, AMC426652/$140.00,

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---AMOUNT.1~66---------]IPOSTMARKED. IN/A---1
1~~~~~TYPE: ICREDIT-CARD-RECEiVED: 162/63/20-14

NAME: SHUMAN, JESSICA
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

-CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4136-AUTHEODE: 1625963

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/5/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

NAME ON JESSICA M SHUMANCARD:
1--EXPIRES: 167/26-14
-SIGNATERE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/5/14
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~ United States Department ofthe jnterior &-u*.~liti
~iiE=3=EF7

Ak-&#/ i a M BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~
#-7 \ Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/87/

DEC 0 4 2015

Iii Reply Refer 1 0:
3830 (9200) RM
AM£426649

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 799907

DECISION

JOES GOLD COMPANY LI_C This decision affects those claims
113 PELHAMRD N shown iii the block below.
VOORHEES, NJ ()8()43-1156

AN10426649
BORIANA

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

Ilie mining claims listed above have been declared furfeited as ofSeptember 1, 2018, toi- litilure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small milier's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable 111:lintenance fee of $ 155 pei 20 acres or
portion thereof. 01- submit a waiver, on 01- belore September 1 ofeach year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28ill, as aniended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records cio not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the clue date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

l'his decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized



1 2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1 842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice o f appeal must be filed in this o ffice (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named iii this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the sanie ti11ie the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainin~ a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) Tlie relative liarm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Al /»>-4+ --1,-
»»

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



==!= UNITED ST/*Ims
' ~ POSTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/17/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified MailiM/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
7999 07. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/13/2018 at 03:57 p.m. in VOORHEES,
NJ 08043. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

(1 67Signature of Recipient : »2* i -C - 0 1-s/ 1

l 1

if _~ 6»14

Address of Recipient : # 5 mrah 04 A r Y
(1,< 4 830%

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1110721.6384816
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/0*496.4*2' ...5,/::T.%%'21:.i) United States Department of the Interior PS*/i 101 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

\48*323/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

DEC O 3 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC426649

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3444

DECISION

PAUL J CUMBERLAND : This decision affects those claims shown
1917 CLAREWOOD LN : in the block below.
MUNDELEIN, IL 60060-1057 :

AMC426651
FLAG

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
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BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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%1&$ United States Department of the Interior ~46-
794,<BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE"
Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM OCT - 3 2014
AMC426649

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 1200 0000 8265 6680

DECISION

JIM COTTLE, SR AND LISA CLOPTON : This Decision Affects Those Claims

3748 CATCLAW DR. PMB 228 : Shown in the Block Below.

ABILENE, TX 79606-8224 :

AMC426653
SHADOW MOUNTAIN

Mining Claim(s) Declared Fprfeit

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land

Management (BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notice(s) of location for recording

mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.91, the claim(s) listed above is/are hereby

declared forfeit for the reason indicated below:

You received a Notice stating that the claim listed above required corrections;
specifically that a new map be provided that clearly shows where the claim lies. A

master title plat was provided for you to draw the claim on. On the map originally
provided it appears that the claim lies on a Federal Aid Highway. The correction was

required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day

timeframe allowed has expired and no correction has been received.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your

activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the

reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may

be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the

authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of

noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,

the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and

43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
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material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

Anneal Provedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),
for a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the ~
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor ~
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you ~
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
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RIJRM United States Department of the Interior l.,1.,ARTMEN,Ointi'NrE'IOR W

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \**/
Arizona State Office Vf-*5~33/' One North Central Avenue, Suite 80()

Phoenix, Arizona 85()()4-4427
www.blin.gov/azj

JUL 1 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC4266491

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4178

NOTICE

JIM COTTLE, SR
LISA CLOPTON : This Notice Affects the Claims
3748 CATCLAW DR. PMB 228 : Shown in the Block Below.
ABILENE, TX 79606-8224 :

AMC426653
SHADOW MOUNTAIN

Mining Claim Location Notices - Corrections Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and
3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properly
located we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will be
declared null and void ab initio.

An inadequate map was provided - you must clearly show on a map or sketch the boundaries of
the claim. The map should clearly mark the boundaries of both the section and quarter section
and should depict where within the quarter section the claim lies. The map should be accurate
enough for the Bureau of Land Management to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground.
A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed. Please draw your claim on it so we can clearly see
where it lies.

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects.
Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, and
note at the top of the form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is only the map
that is missing or needs to be corrected, please provide the map. If the information is not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio.
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If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

=4«*4*73

-R>r
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)
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,
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USPS Tracking TM Customer Service ,
Have questions? We're here to help.

Tracking Number: 70063450000247194178

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Mail" Text Updates

:n.lF Email Updates

July 26, 2014, 11 08 am Delivered ABILENE, TX 79606

July26,2014,8:16 am Out for Delivery ABILENE, TX 79605

July 26, 2014 , 8:06 am Sorting Complete ABILENE, TX 79605

July26,2014 , 7:10 am Arrived at Unit ABILENE, TX 79605

July26,2014,5:19 am Departed USPS Facility ABILENE, TX 79601

July26,2014,4:28 am Arrived at USPS Facility ABILENE, TX 79601

July24,2014 ,9:43 pm Departed USPS Facility FORTWORTH,TX 76161

July24,2014, 3:38 pm Arrived at USPS Facility FORTWORTH,TX 76161

July 22, 2014, 9:46 pm Departed USPS Facility PHOENIXAZ 85026

July22,2014 ,5:23 pm Arrived at USPS Facility PHOENIXAZ 85026

Track Another Package
What's your tracking (or receipt) num ber?

Track It

LEGAL ON USPS.COM ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES

Privacy Policy, 
Postal hspectors i

Government Services > About USPS Home , Business Customer Gateway ;

TerrrB of Use > Buy Stanps & Shop) New sroorn >
FOIA, Print a Label w Rh Postage > USPS Service Alerts> Inspector General >
No FEAR Act EEC) Data > Customer Service, Forrm & Publications > Pbstal Explorer,

Delivering Solutions to the Last MIe , Careers, National Pbstal Museum >
Site Index ,

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage,&t[.c=1&ted28777=&tLabels=7006+3450+0002+4719+4178 1/2



4.~.~.T.~4 United States Department of the Interior t ~U~AUOf.NOMANAa,MIN, F
US .PA. Lfm Of TH~ 1NT.. V

1«fl '1~'#r «r 71u.a /4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT „ 1,/.
Arizona State Office 21/

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
JUL 1 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC4266494

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4161

NOTICE

GRE, INC. : This Notice Affects the Claims
2091 E. MURRAY RD. STE. 22E : Shown in the Block Below.
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84117-5174 :

AMC426653
SHADOW MOUNTAIN

Minin_Claim Location-Notices_zz-Corrections_Reguired

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recordation of mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.11 and
3832.12, the claim(s) listed above are not properly located. Because they are not properly
located we cannot record them as filed. They must be corrected as noted below or they will be
declared null and void ab initio.

An inadequate map was provided - you must clearly show on a map or sketch the boundaries of
the claim. The map should clearly mark the boundaries of both the section and quarter section
and should depict where within the quarter section the claim lies. The map should be accurate
enough for the Bureau of Land Management to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground.
A copy ofthe Master Title Plat is enclosed. Please draw your claim on it so we can clearly see
where it lies.

You must provide the requested information for each claim listed above to correct the defects.
Please do this by providing a copy of your location notice with the appropriate corrections, and
note at the top of the form that it is a "Corrected Copy of Location Notice". If it is only the map
that is missing or needs to be corrected, please provide the map. If the information is not
received within the 30-day timeframe, the mining claims will be declared null and void ab initio.



• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatur
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 

0 Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received b DOTAL 19#* C, Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delfvery address different fro it , El Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
GRE, INC. 1614 JUL 31 P 2: 512091 E. MURRAY RD. STE. 22E
SALT LAKE ' 'TY UT 84117-5174 PHOENIX. ARIZ@NA9310/RM/AMC426649

3. Service Type
0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4161(Transfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt £



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
334 5 LAKL -01TY ~| ~ ~ ~ First-Class Mail

1-iljjj
.iffa

id~
UTe*El USPS

29 JUL'14
0 Sendeffilease print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box0

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

i / 1 1 iii li i i i iii
/1 ,1/1 , ,/,i



.

2

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,
-A v t# Sh A jc /4,<»p~.]/'\/6(44~R/EA

h
6·', r

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 19 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA .
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
3 2424 2 24. 21 124.17 4 24.15 3 24.13 2 ..U ' 24 .09 4 ..09 3 24.13 2 ... 15 1 Z. 0 4 24.21 324.25 2 24.27 24.3 424/5 3 24.10 2 2196 12181 .... . 24. 15 2 24.43 1 /4.70
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TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 19 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA *
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TinES

MTP
SUPPLSECS_293031:32

F~FIGIEGAiEDfiUCTS
[=Y...,&....02-7,-0067
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

Box Number= AZ15125

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 Im'Illii,1111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC426649-AMC426653

3 Transfers

lillillilll'llilll Ill'lillill lillil AZ15125-7 AMC356595-AMC427389
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PREPARED BY: 1

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: 1

SPACE ABOVE IS FOR RECORDERS USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED
on_$19Ug/5 THE GRANTOR(S) 01/21 tbwaxo /dt--5-SEL. 6
for and in c6hsidetation of - dollars ($ 3,00'(3 5=-- ) and/or
other good and valuable consideration conveys, releases, and quit claims to GRANTEE(S)

(Name and Address)
the following described unpatented mining claims, situated in the State of
-Z?AL-Z, in the County of_ 6/9 /9/2 2-

BLM SERIAL NUMBER CLAIM NAME LEGAL DESCRIPTION
A rn *66 -0 0 5/ JO S *

C-JI

0

J F;-7 -
00

--, -.* ~
-

Grantor does herby convey, release and quitclaim -/ 0 0 10 percent of the Grantor'glights/
title, and interest in and to the above described property and premises to the Grantee(s), and to the
Grantee(s) heirs, and assigns forever, so that neither Grantor(s) nor Grantor(s) heirs, legal
representatives, or assigns shall have, claim or demand any right or title to the property, premises,
or appurtenances, or any part the of.

Grantor Signature(s) fr
Date : »J L 9 101 -

ENTERED,INTO COMPUTER ~-~ 0
87/3 1 )jos--<*1 *yEt '6 -6, LI <~  c <43



State of ALABArnA County of /710 8, 66-- , sw.

This instrument was ackn9 wledged before me on this _11-EL day of __.J·L=-10 / 5 by AA E. <le- SELL

'1

1' SH«EL /.3 1 :z/ 7 i., ' dz*/1-6 A
Notary Public

Title (and Rank)

My Commission Expires: 1 /=».... SANDRA 8, MCFARLAND |1ion Expires1 4 11 FBImjary 3, 2018
Notary Address

9 j 4 8 -Atto ie so LuTE P p 8
,11 , d L -  36,69 5-

5 BA, A \3>. ./LU- AR.U4 F A
Printed Name of Notary Republic
Notary Public for the State of ALA SAM A
Residing at:
My Commission Expires:

(Notary Seal) |1.:f"'.Of'\ SANDRA B. MCFARLAND I 3 1
, ..."Or, , f My Commission Expires

11 -I ....1'~'.. I

 IFebruary 3,2018 23 (-r'

3 2/ SS
c_ 1>

9-- :.430

0
-1 <

-3 i-nm
- 00r.d -rl0 n
> 0

A 9: 01



Form 3860-2 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED(March 2010) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0025
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31,2013

Mi;feral Entry Serial Number
CERTIFICATE OFTITLE ON MINING CLAIMS ~MC426650

Gary Edward Kessell E * individual U a corporation, hereby

certifies that an exami ation of the instruments shown by the indices in thLoffice of the Recorder of the County

of LaPaz , State of Arizona , discloses that the title to the mining

claim hereinafter described t at was acquired by the locators of said c aim by the filing of said claim is at the date

hereof vested in Roy Lee Dykes 372 N. 1760 Road, Erick,OK 73645 (5 )729-2592, and assumes all rights and liabilities

Subject to: (1) Paramount title of the nited States ofAmerica.

(2) Any taxes or assessments hat may be a lien.

(3) The inadequacy of any evide ce of labor t at may appear of record.

(4) Adverse rights which may ex t by r son of any encroachment of other mining claims onto the claim
hereinafter described or of any o ria ing of the boundaries of said claim onto other claims.

The mining claim above referred to is that certain im s ituate in the LaPaz mining district,

County of LaPaz , 'te of Arizona , more particularly

described as follows (see instructions)
Dome Basin Mining Claim, Lode, 20.66 acres, C426650, R*C- 100185LAP, TSN R2OW Section 28, LaPaz County, Arizona

CDm
'This certificate is issued and · cepted upon the understanding tha the liability assumdilj her~Y 4 t
exceed $100.

0 3

fCEIVE

73 T, :77Gary Edward Kessell

0 -7
Seal (Individual o Firm Name)

02148 Taylor Pointe Blvd IJ ,
Mobile, Alabama
36695

(Address)

EL LBY(Date (Signature)

Title 18 U. S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U. S.C, Section 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3345945
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3443718
Date of Transaction: 07/20/2015

CUSTOMER:
ROY LEE DYKES
12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK,OK 73645-5520 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~1 PRICE ~ 1

1 1 111.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ITRF/1 11 - n/a - 11 10.001 11 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1__IL_]1--~| CASES: AMC426650/$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOUNT.10.601POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICASH-RECEiVED: 167/20/2015
NAME: DYKES, ROY LEE

12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK OK 73645-5520 US

REMARKS

8 is receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 7/20/2015



TRANSFER / REVERSAL REQUEST
---1

FOR ACCTS USE ONLY
DATE COMPLETED '

INITIALS

[DATEr109/2014

RECEIPT DATECUSTOMER AMC #'S ACTION (Entered inCREDITNAME/REMITTER CARD Number Date AMOUNT Relatin to this Re uest ransferor Refund JUSTIFICATION CBS b Ad'.

LISA CLOPTON X 3118044 8/29/2014 $155 AMC426653 REFUND FEES PAID ON CLOSED CLAIIVIS

<12(926477 2



12/10/2014 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Re: Refund

Myers, Reann <rmyers@blm.gov>
.

Re: Refund
1 message

Houston, Annabell <ahouston@blm.gov> Tue, Dec 9, 2014 at 11:11 AM
To: "Myers, Reann" <rmyers@blm.gov>

Reann,

I have completed the Credit Card Credit in CBS.

Regards,

Annabell Houston
Accounting Technician, CBS Core Team Lead
Information Access Center
AZ State Office - Bureau of Land Management
1 North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427
Tel.: 602-417-9562
Fax: 602-417-9556

Season' s Greetings!

On Mon, Dec 8, 2014 at 5:46 PM, Myers, Reann <rmyers@blm.gov> wrote:
Annabell,

I have a refund for a claim that was closed and they paid their maintenance fees.

Thank you,

R*Ann Myers
Land Law Examiner
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
602-417-9413

https://mail.google.com/mail/WO/?ui=2&ik=af13df706f&view=pt&search=inbox&th=1433040280844(188&siml=1430402888*k!88 1/1



Re~eipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3118044
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3209832
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
CLOPTON
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228
ABILENE,TX 79606

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALII PRICE ~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- ~1550.00111 - I MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| CASES: AMC425293/$1550.00

1---------------------~TOTAL:Sl,550.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 1550.66 POSTMARKED: N/A
F----TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEiVED: 168/29/2614

NAME: CLOPTON
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228
ABILENE TX 79606

1---CARD=1 XXXXXXXX==4431[-AUTHEODE:~00311--~
NAME ON CLOPTONCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

B£Faub oR
amc ya6653.
CLAm c.05£6.

http://ilmnirmOap301/Ceibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 12/8/2014



22:31'll"IIA

'11'1 6 415410
456 699
9/1-9,6
Ht59O5

7/14/2014 4/4 £/39
12,5315

EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E PR,
SICUT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Three Annual Assessment(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Three Annual Assements (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each
of these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

-7-1

i :1
-.3

1:3
GRE Accounting --

ZO 14 JUL 1 8 P 2: 4 6

jaccounting@goldrusk:xseditiors.:cm --
-- .-n

,·ww.yoldrust'exoeditiors.corr 1.~ 4 1.3
CD

-

.7

4,2

I' b

6 1 0 9 i li*,[,i 2 il'.' i * I 'f... 'C ltv5 9
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DEP AR I KI ] :\ 1 01·~ 1 H E I N 1 E R IC )it
8[ 1<12.\l. C)1[.\11) 11.\1.\(11<\11(N 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remhter '\,aine GRE Inc.

11.lili,114.iildress.2Q91 E Murray Holladay Rd #22

Cit>. Staw, Zip: Salt_Lake_City.l__UT__84117

~ C.'heck here if this is .1 ch,inge of address
FOR COUNT¥ RECORDER'% USE

\,3 <)1 claims 'wite, 3
x 5 1 55 per claini site
I „tal due 151.\1 %_465..0.0  _____-

I he maintenance fee :i'.,1> be 3,1 ,Li h> C:141. check. monc> ,}t:.!er. Bure:tu .)1 1_.and .Litill:,gemerit (111.11) Ikclining
[ )epusit .\Cci,lilit. or Crcdlt card ( Vlh \. .ltiienc,m I \press. 1)1*ci,\4:i . 1 Ir Al.ister(_'.ird). i:,Mn:!lts mu,{ he I ..illt[:d
to the iii.,%'1 State c )1»ti:e· where wur el:lim or Site is recoided 311„ reed\ed cin or heti>re Keotclili-er I . It :he
,)51>Ilient is mailed. the cli\LI, ,pc mlrit be i„,G'.111,Irked h> a 11(,rm li le dell\en >cr\Ice *,11 or hclorc %:ple!111''el ,
lild receiu-·d .t the pro:,er 111 Al >,titc 1 )111-'c F. ithin 15 c.,lelid.tr J.i> + aft:i the duc dilte. |~:13 .neill< Imi> iki) be

I i,ide h> telephone .1,1 11:1 .1 credit card. \ ci}[lip|ele 11.!int; , 11 iii. 11 gratc· c ) 'flee, nith their addle. >C. alill pholle

numberi cati be I,itimi m litip: #,e,# .I)Im.yi,i.

1 1 he Ill.lintell:ince !¢e lor die ~i)~|(1\4111: Cl.1~}11(5 J ),te(>, 1 ,ipplies Ii) 11;C :ihses,lilent ic:ir 2015

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO. 1

, Confederate AMC~4494 «Sft\*.~~
Prodigy AMC 415415

Never Get Left Behind (NGL) AMC 426652

-Ti -

~ | H E ~| >i . ~. Ril 1 '4

,

-T---f--1- -?§-1~ JU'[~ 1 81 P

L.

3-3
rn

, ID
,  -1

-r-
cr .1

1 .e .1 »,el,:ir;ire Jieet ti )r .1,|L|,t!(,it,il . 1,(i 111 .itC 11.11141*. .t'r„Ii titizi,lict':. :inJ claimaill liattie, .ind :.dart:.C,.

~NTE REn-1*30 Y-/ 5--5,3--' . tillfltle,1„1~ i'~tec..,

~ JUL 3 1 2014 - ~

BY: 14
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Di. PAR I \ 11 :N 1 ( ) 1-' 11-1 1{ 1 \ 1 F R I c ) It
lit IZE.\1. OF I..\\1) ,\1.\\.\Cil»{NIE>;1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter >mme: GRE Inc.

LKiEing.\Jdres:>:2091 E. Murray Road #22E

('it>.State, Zip: Salt _Lake_City, UT 84117

1_] Check here if this is a change of addre<s.
FC)R COL NTY RECORDER'S I.SE

\,O. £,fetaims/sites 2
x $ !55 perclaim,~ite
Ic , tal due 111 .\,1 % 316 .06

Hic 111.iltiteliance fee 17'..i> be paid 4% 4 .i:.11, :lieu k. mwic) ord .7 . Hitic.kit of I atid \1,111:ig:'illent I Ijl.\1 ) 1)eclinitly
1 )el){>Alt A.CO,1111. Or Cl e.l il :,11-(1 ( #.'15 \. .\Ille ,-1 6 ,£11 1 \pre«. I-)1 ,:0'· Cl-- ,11- \,1,111,2,(-=,11-(1). 1~:~> Ilielit S i, J .t 1~c l'emittell

to the |JI.>,1 St,ile ()ttice where >pur c| il,11 <1 Alte th reconled .,p.J recel, ed £)11 or hetorc >;cpteriti,er I. 11 lite
pa>ment is malied. the en \Clope iii.ist nc #1<,stm.Irked h> .i hi:im jitic deltier> hervice oil or hefi),C »,C[,telliber I
ind receised a[ 11-,e prone 1 11! \1 ht,itc 1,ltice \\ithin 1 5 c.dendar J.> 0 .11-ter the due date. P:i>tiicm, 111:11 :1!5,) be
made h> telephotie it>ilic ,! CIC.lit c.ird. .\ b Irilpkle .th[Illst <'1 84 .Al state £)ltice, Lilt|i thell ,!ddi'C>.he. .11 :dplic,ne

numbers C.111 bc thund .11 http: ANA blrti.-2*,1 .

2. Hle 111:illiten:itice :ec i\·r tlic Ii}:le.di)i c!:iilnt s J. hitel,) .1~;pfies ti) the :1,;2, .lilelit >c:il' 2015

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
--4 -

Simba AMC 415424

Stud Rooster AMC 415925
+

r'3
..2 ~
r:7 5=
- r- :1

-- 1 ,--3-1
f rn

N -P - 1.3

L
l .e,i .ellitrate \Ileet f,,r .1~1~lifi, 1,1,11 el:lim :it: 11.lille:. erl:,1 illitill,:1'...lild claim:int ilailic. ..ilid .id.1,-~-.-,es.

c ,·nt mic,1 4 page NTERE

BY: _L_.IiA*L



h •f,11 1,4.11)-S

,1„lic it,1.1, 

,

 \I rED STA rES
DEPAR I \113 1 4)1: 11 IE 1,1 FERIC'.R

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name GRE Inc.

1.lailing Addres:,: 2091 East Murray Holladay Rd #22E

(71. St:lte. Zip: _6%11_Lak_t_Qity., Ut »_1_17

E] Cheek here i f this is a change of address.
FOR COLNT¥ RECORDER'S USE

No. 01'Chmns/bites 1
. 5,15;,ct' claim:':itc
Total due 131.:1 5 _-$155.00

1. 1 he lirlintenallce tee may be paid b. C,bii. check. iii£,tiey arder. Bureau *11 !_and 14:inagenient ( 81.Al ) DiC!miri:z
I )eposit,\Cculitit. or ir-ellit C:liu {VIS ·\. Americ,in I:\press. Disccr,er. (,r 11:isterCard). Pa>ments Ilitist he remitted
:0 2 1:e Bl.\.1 5!:112 <)Ince ',uwre >our claim or zite is recorded and ieceived e,n .,,r before heptemher I. 11 the
'1:1 f''rienr t. m iliz'Ii. the enve!,~pe must be pes:121arl·.ed In .1 11,w,: !::le dein tn · .A 1, 'I. ;11 or buthi:' Se]:tcir',"·ir I
md rectli'eci .1[ rhe r,re,ncr 81..,1 ht:ite l )1 ri~e I, ithlii I) caleni,~, ,1115 . :11-lei' the due date, i':1) m.":tr :11,1> ,i!<4) he
made h> idepili,ne li,i[-,4 .i :re.lit Card. \ compl:(C 1 jsrm:g ;,1 BL \,1 >Mite c Jific:s Wirli their ,iflifte*94 imi pholv
'limoer) cim te |tillilll .il 1114-). 'i#$,ik ..)hri.11£1&'.

2. The mainteil:ince fee Ic)r {lie folicir,ing :!dimis)'.itels).ipplies to tiled«essiliont '  Car 2015

CLAGESITE NAME BLY SER-.iL NO.-- _L - f up<itA
Jackroll AMC415 919 zz_-.(~3)ftY_-

1
-~44.f tly *Ls ¢-1-AM WAr iZE LA LATED, Ifte ~ * _2*115 B 2 1

-- C-_ ·

- r
--

-----9------- ------CS --

r-..

1 :\1

·1 1

J

i '4: .1 sellara,e .he'et fl,r .N|ditioilai :,lim,#le 11.inleg. .,,_·rtai numbers. and Claililailt liallies dilli :iddreech.

ENTERED OCT 14 2014 »30 »1__st: <6-1("t.ri:,11!;C.1 ''D .: 5 - -- AC,-902:.3- 1\~f fmf-/
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Page 1 of
Requested lilli 11Gre Inc
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDERRETURN TO: OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ06-30-2014 02:16 PM Recording Fee $10.00

GRE Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E

Salt Lake City, UT 84117

This Area For Recorder's Use Only

0-
TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Nobaof St)t*nt 4-bHOU(9

Dear La Paz County Recorder,

Please find enclosed the annual assessment paperwork for 3 claim(s). I

understand there is a fee for recording each of these documents. I have

enclosed a blank check addressed to the La Paz County Recorder with the

documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the documents to be

returned. Please use the included envelope.

Thank you for your time and efforts. CD

/4 r-

RECE

3>Sincerely, 30 · ] rn--

r-J 3 =3
0
ZZGRE Accounting-»~

18 
P
 2: 41

Accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com '1
www.goldrushexpeditions.com

This page intended as a
COVER SHEET

(PURSUANT TO Government code §27361.6)
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OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY m  6266 - JA
CAROL MEIER (i~/14.-~-MilCOUNTY RECORDER -* 'll4*SY06/30/2014 03:14 PM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 2

- OR f U€WO a
NOTICE OF ]NTENTION 70 HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
\/Vher, Reccrded Return Document to: 2-

-13

GRE__Inc..._._~ 1 „r~l =D 1 .r

2QBLE Mutrav Holladav Road #22E .33f Da.t
SaLLake_QjiL-UT-84117~ --- r"iStamp

- n>
33

. Chec.< here if this s a change of address. (0 rL,

C
rl, rnr.j

-Brephone: 185-2 18-2138
--> - -4/7 -4I·,-Eil .' 3-~63-· hsherman@_goldrushexpeditions.com cr 5 1

J i 
Jj

j ->1
1 +
 u

 -(\Ne) intend to hold theclaimsts) and/orsite(s) lisied below fortha :alendaryear 2015 , and I (We) >ave,iled or,vill*e 3 Nolics of Intenr to Hold 2 >he county whee .ha c aim (s) S located.
=ason ior filing a Notice of inrent to Hold ins;ead oi an assessinent wo r.: iiling [crecK one):Liaintenanca fee was paid to main-ain claim(s) during nin assessn-ent·.,ear.Mill or funrel .ites.

3.difiqs) :Vas iccarea ounng rtle cur:ent assessment year.
. oi,vt .-.as aererrea assessmentivork (aliacil '20:,v ok decision granring defernisnr, or Reraing petition :or.leieirrenL including €are oetition 'vas filed.)

1 Li,.0 1 AM C
 CLAIM/Sl : _ >!AME |

 'DOUNTY RECORDER | -''Ul=)10: ~ NUMBER -'.-1-76: f!# -17~i:='3~~~ r-11 n....: 1
i 1

AN. 1 9 ---- -

. H14494'Confederate ~-5----1
2__41541511gY~_ 13N____1*i__30 -~

1_13426652_'NGL_ -,- _ 2.aN_-18W 21&2_LI
0-

- f

1014 JUL 1 8-P
- 

- 
-7

·'orm: ACFT I O
1 .:vi=»d Wn 200%



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MiNiNG CLAirviS/SiTES
page 2

--

d Li'/1 -0 N '7Date I 62
Stamp 01rn 3 -

R /33m
rn

2 -rl 'r' rAv . n C:J
N 1

Z
.-3
7

i State of Arizona, County of Mohave

OCC2.1 (Name)_ /  V 4
3. Reside at (Address) .151\ e.1*Bl. \\01 -9.84. S)\1ri ak22-e _
city 8\\f-\Ak# County·~littbkistate ur zip %11\1- being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 Dertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

n E. uwner s mime and address (if not shown in items 1-3 above). Onyx Expeditions

TX 606
/

4 n=+ari. CA-U V~t =:.rlsh irn· /

No. of Claims: 3 x $10 --$34: 00
Bureau of Land Management
Arizon= State Office Check No: ._ roiL· .

Receipt NO.:

/or BLM Use Dnly

r·!otary Public '' 5.1-2 / :4
1 1 , 4 4\1*r - MEUSSA COHEN |

State V\IUM " 10'f »fralf) ,~ . --, I./.. 3

Su an sworn r *~32rm-m14 i c ,2 ,7 :-„,rnmiE~f,<o~n~~-.~~Cir,33 ~
12* ~3 (Date) . ':r-/ July 27, 2018 1

:tate of Utahotary n ure

Furm: &'IC'Fl 10
.: ised Jan. 2()06

riae Z of 2

Hs jorm ,!; avallaole from the At'izona Departmcint or Milles -t Mineral Resources -9 -eproduced.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CL,AlitilS/SITES ~ 7 1 0 -When R=corded Return Document to:
GRE Inc.
- BLM2091 E. Murra~ HolladayRd. #22E

5-D
Salt Lake City, UT 84117 ..< -1

1 01 151 9 
0 , ~- :>Eam e U E= li

Check >are if this isa change of address.
79!aphone: ~-2138 14:rt

.-,U'=1533 hah&£-21 Lu tpliuEke Wes.~.l 0,15 -Enu -3

Ne) ntend .0 hold the claimsts) and,'or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 2015-, and I (We) have,gled or will1!2 2 Ncitice of Intent to Hold in :he county where the c'aim (s) fs located.: eason jor 5!ing a Notice of Inzent ic Hold instead of sn assessment '.york ming (check one j:. iaintenacca ,'ee was paid :c maintain claim(s) during ti assessmentyear.Aill Or ''unref sites.
6-~:,itisj vas .ccarea s.nng .r.3 c.:rrenta:sessment year-.

=2 .Livt .ras aeTErres assessnienr i .ork <aitacri copy ci f.clsion yanting deferment, or 3snaing petit:on !0:deterniem incluoing ·d:a .niltion '.-as Eed.)

AMC ~ CLAIM/SITE NAME ~ COUNTY RECCRDER 1 -„ p '...,1.. 11 Lte I NUMBER , -.-- -  --*I-.--.I-----I---

1 1 1 -10
1 1 1

415424 Simba ~ON- 19W 25

,415925 ~ Stud Rooster 1
SN 14W 6

13 11 1

' ---1

Form: r,SCSI 2.0
:nvirpri ian 2:\05

-,- 'le



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAirviak,1 i ga
page 2

1 ZCD
--.

BLM »
rn

Date ,<
RI#JUL -18-~15

I Ramp

RECEI/E1 >
1 30

1 · - --3

> 4=.1
L----------------------==F :.1

1. State of Arizona, County of La paz

2. I (Name} (61 \11*191

3. Reside at (Address) - *YA A Ifs'
City 51\' l#1\LU - _~ County~ State Wrzip eti El being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice. subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 Dertaining to thefiling offalse, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, jnformation and belief.

4. Owner':s , jame and address (it not shown in ITems 1-3 above). - E \or Ati
1 m\ 1 s

5. Dated. ~ 5!gr?2IUr€K ~47

No. of Claims: r $ 107 --
Bureau of Land Management r 1. A B 1.- A T . -
Arizona State Office - i i': t.

~ Reccip: NO..
~ for BLM Us,e Only

,Notary Public
VELISSA COHEN 1

45:Ae:k
· County# Ihf. \4 ~ i i .1 Y' 9.---· .:, 11 8 4 i

h ii.,97 1.0 liz !
Subsc sworn be re me/0 - r.. jl> .1, ]:Nmmhdon gvnfac: 1

at) V ·.4 ' ·.IF ' :J

'.3 fe Of Utahgnature

Form: MCF110
... :Sed Jan, 21)06

Es-ie 1 of 2

, :s lorm t.. ...j~alisole :rom '.Me .,4.;-:zora la.Car:rn.ent cr :-lites & i,!,i.3,_,.,„uSCUT·:25 E- reprodured.



52 01 4-- CJ .,.e zJJ
pose 1 of te.
Requested 2-LL#Zipp Inc
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AL
06-30-2014 02:16 PM Recording Fee 310.00

0 ».< €C-£ h/6 fu K 31 4 911-<rt .-- ,NOT:CE OF INTENTION TO HOLD [V}INING CLAIMSBITES ~

14
 JUL 1

1r,
~/\/hen Recorded Return Dccument to: 

r-·-1GRE Inc. i _- 1... I  I
i .12091 East Mu-iray REITatia-y i~r-#YZE- --

 W...

n/fE-La*-6-er:Er-UT--FITIr-~ -'*.
 1fCO

50 -rn 1 '.-153 U'J

14 Check here if this ·s 2 chance cf address.-3:ephone:_.2-2-213~ 5 42:- [3--J : ~ ,113-:-2 ]' 5< 5  -66- h:herman@goldrushexpeditions. com

('Ne) intend to hoid the claims(s) and/or site(s) lisred below for the calendar Year 2011, and I (#Are) have filed or willf'e a Notice of Intent to Hold in t!13 county where the daim (s) -s located.-:yeason jor ming a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an Essessment work ming (check one):u 715„*enance fee ·vas paid to mainstin claimts) dunrg mis assessment year.4 iv,111 or )unrel sites.
--• '-,-:El,fr?~S) 9.'LES ~CCOS-,Q '3LrinG '1:3 0.1-, 47*,i =33.6333nleni 79.9.1.
= BLA,? :223 cet:3rrad Essessmer.2 .voil: (atiacn cooy 02 dect;ion ·sy.r.ting clzfefroant: Cr r.s.-":lino :3·!ition ~0-'le'ker*ent inc:uding cats istition ,-·ias illed.>

1 AMCLine |NUMBER | CLAIM/SITE >!A{ME ~ COUNTY RECORDER
TNP RNG 9%C98'ra nf -•,·-,1-'.IS"'.

415919< Jackroll 293-04513 3N 13W 17&18
2 ! 7 (- Ch reD Ct.1*,N\ -r---1

LL.*sjoc_]-8%_*5314 -1

1_1__~_____L____________~
I

; G :.m: ..l  .I L.  F ' 10
evi«rd On 2006



''

NOTICE OF INTEN FION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/S]TES
page 2 1 -r-0

1 CD ,
e c= 1 ' 563L-

BEj ./- r- rn
S<

1 23. Stamp 2 %

5 -0 1-~-1 IS1 54
1 --

> -3 £: n

j State of Ari~ona, Countv of LA 124 1--

2.1(Name)

3. Reside at (Arirtme:c, 0\ f '21€
C A \,1- 1 ak  n , -

City _61-,1- 1/,~u, _ _ Coun' State \R Zip 84\ 17 - being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age. that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining tothe filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (lf not shown in items 1 -3 above). Allen Harrison

P.O. Box 12 Johnson Cit TX 786

5. Dated: F-_il~ ilf__ Signatur_.

x $10 =_»1_- 1~ No. of Claims:
,Bureau of Land Management ~ Check No: init. -krizona State Office

-0-'-0-49- z -V-· i

For BLM Use Only

State of \Wlh County of/Wl'DEr . VELISSACOHEN 1
1 Notary Public 1

Subscri s mbe re r~00 -14-7.-*Clt. '1 . j'.,i;*S~.S 857435 1
1 <f Ffijt.]j , 3,\,rim*sion Expires 1gnature : ' 3" raf. / 1h:4/ 1-7 '".'.1 1 'R' .-1 1 ·fof 3 ,-U F I.,

'.?ate of Utah

F,)rm: MCF110
: v jsed jan. 2006

l. rn-.7rt ·..;*
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EXPEDITIONS
mil 1. MURRAY HBLLABAY RU, m. m
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84117

W .0
C ~3· ./ 

Arizona BLMFNa
0.- a IN Attn: Cashier

-L
M
 , 

RE
CE

IYE Ozie N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
0 i Phoenix, AZ 85004

G

I E



Receipt Fage 1 OI 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3081502
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3172764
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2014 ENTIRE NTO C P

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

[LINiFIr--1 r------11-fRITIF-
DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 NTOTALIL_________11 PRICE Il _ 1

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE IMAINT FEE

E__1~_Ei|AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 1|PYMNI_(6) 2011/ ~1 - n/a - ~ 930.00
MONEY RECEIVED |NOT(6) 2014

PAYMENT INFORMATION
i E--*6~31*@LEELILLILLLIIF6*=REEbjIFfi556El

-TYPE: CIIECK--RECEI~ED: 07/18/26141

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

7/21/14



_pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
EBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME!+

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 07/31/2014 11:05 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41591920.660
Claim Name: JACKROLL Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC415905
Case Disposition: CLOSED
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HARRISON ALLEN PO BOX 12 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636-0012 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 003 ON 013 OW 017 NW YUMA FO LA PAZ
14 0030N 013 OW 017 NW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ
14 0030N 0130W 018 NE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

04/09/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

05/22/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2574129

08/29/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2645155

05/21/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC 2012 2574129

02/11/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NO 2014 FILING

09/01/2013 631 CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED NO 2014 FILING

08/13/2012 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GRE INC 2628696

07/11/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

05/21/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC415905-AMC415927;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Clate: 1 0/14/14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER,rin Run Time: 11 :27 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEEY-

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE, CLOSED CLAIMS Page 1 of

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

HARRISON ALLEN CUSTOMER ID: 2334763
PO BOX 12
JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636-0012

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC425375 JACK ROLL AMC425375 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 1

AMC415919 JACKROLL /7 - i .A~'Siaf AMC415905 CLOSED

Number of CLOSED cases: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



-REPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~_
31;REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/14/2014 11:29 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM ~ AMC42537520.660
Claim Name: JACK ROLL Lead File Number

2~1Mttsltion : ACTIVE 49-4 USS AMC425375

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HARRISON ALLEN PO BOX 12 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636-0012 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0030N 0130W 017 NW YUMA FO LA PAZ
14 003ON 013OW 017 NW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ
14 003ON 0130W 018 NE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/25/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

11/04/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2904247

11/04/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2904247

05/14/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/04/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425375;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
F25375- B25375

-RJils-Data:
261-5 Action 484Action Remark:

 Amounts: 0 $F- 0 $F--

LE@El@7/18/2014~
[EjEEEEr:11]3081502~

[AMC425375] - [Lode] - 782 - 2015;$155
---------------------------------
---------------------------------

Total Amount Processed : $155.00

Action Reinark:-

1--ReceiptNr: If=========r---1
I.Herm..

http://ilmnirmOap 1 51:9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/Itpactlts?@webid=7efBa.AsaqXh-141330... 10/14/2()14



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOEi-
~REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN.L

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/14/2014 11:55 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 0 AMC425375 420.660Claim Name: JACK ROLL Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC425375
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 1
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HARRISON ALLEN PO BOX 12 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636-0012 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0030N 0130W 017 NW YUMA FO LA PAZ
14 0030N 0130W 017 NW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ
14 0030N 0130W 018 NE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/25/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

11/04/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2904247

07/18/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3081502

11/04/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2904247

05/14/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/04/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC425375;

Line Nr Remarks

01 2 »f' FF T
ENTERED OCT 14 2014eB

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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~~EXPEDITIONS

1.J-

534 1.,! 76 - 3 2:.55
n n ·i; 0When Recorded Mail To: .- .1. L. 1GRE Inc

2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTORCS): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $6,600.00 (Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUITCLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

® Robert Kahl of 23 Darne¥ Ct., in the city Kingsville. county of Baltimore. state of Marrvland 21087,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated In theCounty of Yavaval. in the State of Arizona. to wit:

• Cleator.AMC #427426 I,ocated in sec. A Township 113. Range lE

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State ofArizona. C -1·117
Dated this \ 1 day o~Ai 2014

Signature(s) of Grantor(s):

Jessica M. Shuman Cage or GRE, Inc.

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

--:AElSignature o aim owner

Printed name ofClaim owner
STATE OF UTAH 31=:1 LN JC F SALT 6AKE
ofYYD!~ay of ( ~r@ , , 20~essica M  Shuman did personally appear before me, theUndersigned notary pliblic in an(Vfor the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,Wh owl dged to me t lt h//she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

* ry ublic of Salt Lake County, Utah

My commission expires on: 1 MI 2(10 SB:,79\ r 1,'?13133 21·,);~~~iN

-]dirnisslon uxotrns
'itly 27, 1016
vate of 1 5:Slh



6/18/2014

GIEIL~ RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SLC, UT 84117

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claim Deeds)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Two Quit Claim Deed (s)'for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

GRE Accounting
accountingoldrusheRReditions.com
w-ww.goldrushexpeditions.com -

2 :'373 21 /

1 Ili



CULDRUS!! .3 1 Iv L
'7 -': 'C 1 rn e

EXPEDITIONS .' I ' n. -- ··-71'1.- r.,k: '.'. '0\;

When Recorded Mail To:
0- 1 , 7 /54 'GRE Inc ~ f »'

2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $ 2,077.00 (Two Thousand Seventy-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Joe's Gold Companv (JoGoCo) LLC of 113 N Pelham Road, in the city Voorhees, county of Camden, state of
New Jersev 08043,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave. in the State of Arizona. to wit:

• Boriana, AMC #426649 Incated in sec. 24 &13. Township 18N, Range 16E

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona. lathDated this I u day of,~JIR . 2014

Signature(s) of Grantor(s ·

Jessica M. Shuman (agent for , Iiic.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
91 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGN .
Signature of aim owner 5

BY
Printed name of Claim owndr
STATE OF UTAH of 6%41
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the 1 B day of LJO/1.Q , 201~ Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
Who acknowledgpd to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein e io e

1. M GONZALEZ
Not ub ic of £9h Lak~f 6~unty,  Ut

l  4'.
My commission expires on: -- comi~. 600~+----



-'. * Page 1 ofl
Y

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3064929
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3155941
Date of Transaction: 06/27/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD

SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11 1

1 1 111.00 I~QCD -2 1 - n/a - 1 20.00liMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.061POSTMARKED: 06/24/2014

-fYPE:1!CHECK-11-RECERED:1166/26/26-14-1
-CHEEKNO: 1662619

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE #22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

6/7.7/14
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4/17/2014

COLD RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SIC, LJT 84117.

Arizona BLM

Re: Two Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier. '
Please find enclosed Two Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.
V,

Sincerely,

rD73= Fl
I - =
0 3>

52 r.1 -" oGRE Accounting 2 rn
accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com 'nrnp EL-1<

2 71 910www.goldrushexpeditions.com
0, 44 -7Z
> S 51-5

1 111



I ,

0 BOLD HUS!!
EXPEDITIONS

When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deecl Exempt Per ARS 11-11 3/L AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,550.00 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and
QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Paul J. Cumberland of 1917 Clarewood Lane, in the city Mundelein, county of Lake, state of IL 60060,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Flag, AMC #426651 Located m sec. 32, Township 2ON, Range 15W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this _llth_ day of April , 2014

Signature(s) of Grantc~r(s):

Jessica M. Shuni:iii (age or GRE, hic#-

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
..2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

f
SIGNED\ 

M/*.I-...-*--1--4-------*..-1-1.---

KARLY FAYE WORWOOD
Sigtlature o!33,!tilm owner t_ ~yss*ft.J".\ 51,3Iary Public, State of !11,-.h~

Commission#662599

Printed name of Claim owner #4/4 January 20,201 1

STATE OF UTAH -U ~
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE I - -7

0 .e. .-I

On the 11_day of -AP j) f , 20)~ Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, then ~ It
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, Z =1 57

W 10 acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentiBNed? N N

ot· ry Public of. al Lake (.Wunly. Utah 
,*1 4]My commission expires on: O i - 10, - j Z

illi u m



.

OLD RUSH
~|~EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117

Quit Claim Deed
Quit Claim Deed Exempt  Pei- Alt,~ 11-1134 AG

THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117

For and in consideration $3,050.00 (Three Thousand Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT CLAIMto:

THE GRANTEE(S):

® Jim Cottle, Sr. and Lisa Clopton of 3748 Catclaw Dr. PMB228, in the city Abilene, county of Taylor, state of
Texas 79606, Phone (325) 945-3152

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Yuma, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Shadow Mountain, AMC #426653 Incated in sec. 31, Township 4N, Range 19W

Hereby releasing and waiving ali rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State ofArizona.
Dated this _llth_ day of April _ , 2014

--

Signature(s) of Granto~(s):

f /

Jessica M. Shuman (agezillior GRE, iw,)\ -

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
---1091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

Sign~re of Claim owne L-#I~.~.~..A KARLY FAYE WORWOOD
%¥fg,f> NMary Public, Stole of l! 1?ih

1 VAl £1 131 ·4*131 Commission 4 662599
Printed name of Claim owner January 20.2(-I~ c:. 57STATE OF UTAH - - - ... ----
COUNTY OF SAL~ LAKE rt i0 .-

-0 -450On the _ ~ day of Mprl\_-, 2019 Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before *, theeD .5,3Undersigned notary puBlic in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah, -1 rnWho acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein pentioned? H <
~DO

Notpy Public offalt Lake Cot@y, Utah 0 W -n11

Z
My commission expires on: (~ - CD 0



. Regeipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3015474
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3105464
Date of Transaction: 04/22/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIPRICE ~ ~

1 1 1|1.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
11 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

| CASES: AMC426651/$30.00

=------TOTAL:$30.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
IAMOUNT:30.661POSTMARKED:04/17/2014

--TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 164/21/26-14

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/22/14
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BULD RUSH 1114 APR 2 1 P )01

RECEIVED 1 '.r i.ji 0,8831
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE L 4

EXPEDITIONS PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1691 E. MURRAY HOLLABAY RD, STE. IZE
SALT LAKE CITY,UTAH, 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

111111 111 1,1 1 1 111111 1 11,111,11,111,11441111111 I f 1 1 1 1 111



19/HC 9264 Y9

3/14/2014

GULD nUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E
SIC, LIT 84117 .150

,

Arizona BLM

Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed One Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for yourtime and efforts.

Sincerely,

-0 = ;32Z :5 1
0m x->
E 5

GRE Accounting r..,
iccountinagoldrushexgeditions.com ~: o .2 m
www.goldrushexpeditions.corn ~ -0 dm

0
Z -n

0 6
m

ENTE@=WE
MAR 2 4 2014
0 ,-A

BY:__*ZL____



.. . 4

~~~ EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holla(lay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117 CD .*:=I -

BLM Am

Quit Claim Deed 0 A>

ECEIV1 -1
Quit Claim Deed Exempt Per ARS 11-1134 A6 2 -0 00

0
Z -n

O 6
THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 84117 C m

For and in consideration $8,800.00 (Eight Thousand eight hundred Dollars and Zero Cents), do CONVEY and QUIT
CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Onyx Exploration of PO BOX 1270, in the city Mineral Wells, county of Palo Pinto, state of Texas 76068,
Phone: (940) 325- 3371

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of Mohave, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Never Get Left, AMC #426652 Located in sec. 21 & 28, Township 28N, Range 18W

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this _14th day of March , __3014

Signature(s) of Grant r(s):

Jessica M. Shuman (agent f E, Inc.

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGN
Signature Claim owne 1  ''.5,5.,C~ 1<ARLY FAYE WORWOOD

BY 55 c U 4 i lf| T ,:&314} Commission #662699
Printed name of Claim owner
STATE OF UTAH January 20, 2017

COUNTY,OF SALT LAKE
On the 1 68~ay of W\(A¥(-,9\ , 2011| Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the I
Undersigned notary public in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,

o ackno, ledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

ot Public of S e County, ah

My commission expires on: 01 - 110 -\



Receipt Page 1 of 1
''

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2993462
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3082883
Date of Transaction: 03/21/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALII H PRICE II
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |1 1 111.0011

|CASES: AMC426652/$10.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 16.661POSTMARKED:1~03/17/2014-1

F----TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:163/26/2014
1--CHEEKNO: 1611

NAME: GRE INC
2091 MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE 22
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/21/14
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6 IGn LD RUSH RECEIVED 11--_>-/2 _-»-«_* + __4*p*~ -
BLM A7 ST/\TE OFFICE 526ZIN=8355-Ij~Ul -~ --- -

--

NA MAR 20 P 3 04 bam Laxe l.try U; .
tn. m' 1 .... .,8...'__zf --g
-: ;%.d;& lii Z / -Er.' IU
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SALT LAKE CITY,UTAH 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004



. A»~e4266'19 '

4/30/2014

GULH RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road

2 lie>Suite #22E
SI C l JT 84117

' :16'67
Arizona BLM ,

Re: One Quit Claim Deed(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed one Quit Claim Deed (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a check for the fees. Please apply the appropriate amount owed for
filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

E-JPHOENIX. ARIZ

10111 MAY -5 
P

GRE Accounting »
accountincoggldrushexneditions'. com 1 A=rlEvww.goldrushexgeditions.com .,) b2 m

1Frl

OUJ

~NTERE~ 
.0 -rl

0
C) :71

r: MA'i' 0 8 64 rl LJ

BY:--

11 1111 11



, EXPEDITIONS
When Recorded Mail To:
GRE Inc
2091 E Murray Holladay Road
Suite 22E
SLC, UT 84117 -r, ~: uu

I -

LM
Am Z

Z 2, :33
Quit Claim Deed >< NO. rn

Quit Claim Deecl Exempt Per ARS 1 1-113,1 AG 9, El 'Upl
-1<

2 -0N 30

9 9 -N
THE GRANTOR(S): GRE, Inc., of the City of Salt Lake, County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, 8411* O 230 .77

For and in consideration $3,325.00 (Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents), do
CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to:

THE GRANTEE(S):

• Gary Kesselll of 2148 Taylor Pointe Blvd., in the city Mobile, county of Mobile, state of Alabama 36695,

In the form of Sole Ownership, all interest in the following described Mining Claim Property(s) situated in the
County of La Paz, in the State of Arizona, to wit:

• Dome Basin, AMC #426650 Located in sec. 28, Township 53, Range 2OW

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Mining and Location laws of the State of
Arizona.
Dated this _28th_ day of April , 2014

Signature(s) of Grantor(~.

,jessica M. Sliziinmi (agent tor , Inc.)

Name & Address of Preparer: Jessica M. Shuman (for GRE, Inc.)
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E- SLC, Utah 84117

SIGNE
Signature o aim owner '4..%'. KARLY FAYE WORWOOD

193**, Notary Public, Stale of Utah
BY U n Commission # 662599
Printed name of Claim owner ~t~fiw~ My Coin m ission Expites

January 20, 2017
STATE OF UTAH
COUNTY,9.F SALT LAKE
On the29r'aay of I , 2019 Jessica M. Shuman did personally appear before me, the
Undersigned notary pilblic in and for the County of Salt Lake, in said State of Utah,
W o acknowledged to me that he/she signed it freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein mentioned?

WOMA
o ary Public Salt Lake Co ty, Utah

My commission expires on: -\1



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3027069
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3117367
Date of Transaction: 05/06/2014

CUSTOMER:
GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5174 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /LILI/$10.001 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E---AMOUNT:-16.061POSTMARKED: IN/A

1---TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 165/05/26-14
1--CHEEKNO:-1-678

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD STE
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5174 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

5/6/14
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BLMAZSTATEOFF/C -/ 8

~EXPEDITIONS
20/4 HAY -5 P 3 0OSat Lake City UT 84tsszznzssEZZ~zsS=\-
a,SENT', AR/ZONA -*---I---2~-

Zllil E. MURRAY HOLLHAY Rl m. 111 %- -- -- \--IS-5-
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH, 84117

Arizona BLM
Attn: Cashier

One N. Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

e



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

11111'll'llilillillillillill'llillillillill
Box Number= AZ15125

11111111111111 lili lili lilli lilli lilli lili lilli 11111111111111111 lili 1111111111111111111 11111 lilli lili lili
Claim Begin-End: AMC426649-AMC426653

4 Annual Filings

1 Ill'lll 1111111111 11111 Illill Il lili AZ15125-7 AMC356595-AMC427389



Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4772620 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596312938 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 8/1/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name -
." •;', 

DOME BASIN 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid) 
Page 1 Of 1 

Printed For Lead File # AMC426649 

BLM Serial No Lead File No 
' ' 

AMC426650 AMC426649 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid:$165.00 

c1f Amount Paid ., 
$165.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt 

I 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4899462 
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2020 

CUSTOMER: 

D ROY LEE DYKES 
12372 N 1760 RD 
ERICK,OK 73645 US 

IL1:E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY I 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC426650/$ 165.00 

I 

Page 38 of 41 

Receipt 

No: 4772620 

- ·--- ..... -·--- - " -

,. I 

IIREMARKSII p~~i IITOTALI 

•EJB 
TOTAL:II $t6s.ool 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION I 
jNOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". I 

1 I AMOUNT: ll165.00 l!POSTMARKED:IIN! A I 

I TYPE:I ICREDIT CARD II RECEIVED: 1108/01/2020 I 

I 
NAMEI ROY LEE DYKES 

12372 N 1760 RD 
ERICK OK 73645 US 

I CARD NO:l!XXXXXXXXXXXX8112 II AUTH CODE:j l788964 I 

I N~~lf-OY LEE DYKES I 
I SIGNATURE:IIINTERNET I 

11~=========RE=MA= ~ =S========~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https: //ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/30/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 5 Of 5

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4249430 Printed For Lead File #AM€136~4~

Agency Tracking ID 1535550891

Assessment Year. 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr 4

Paid On: 8/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

PRODIGY AMC415415 AMC415410 $155.00

SIMBA AMC415424 AMC415416 $155.00

STUDROOSTER AMC415925 AMC415905 $155.00

NEVER GET LEFT AMC426652 AMC426649 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



10/30/2018 • Receipt

-United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 80()

PI IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4249430
Phone: 602-417-9200

1 Transaction #: 4364916
Date of Transaction: 08/29 2018

CUSTOMER:
BRAD C. MASSEY
PO BOX 1270

' MINERAL WELLS,TX 76()68 US

LINE F7[ENIT~-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKS I ITOTAL{PRICE ~
-F-JILOCATABLEMINF.RAES/MINING*EXIMS-NOT-N-EW»»----~« -

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / M INING CLAIM - n/a - 62().()0MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC415415/$620.00

~-PAYMENTINFORMATION
~ NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

-1-AMOUNT:-jjl-~1-PO§TMARKE.DEN/A
F----TYP-E1CR~.BIT-CARD-RECEifi.6.68~20154
1~-----NAME: BRAD C. MASSEY

PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS TX 76()68 US

CARD--NO.1XXXXXXXXXX~FC,C)(141-AUT-H-EODE.~~---
ENAM-E-ON-CARD: BRAD-(.MASSEY-------~

-SIGNATURE.~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the o iii cial
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1 ~



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

' . MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 47 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4240276 printed For Lead File #-&4£426~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534807172

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 8/21/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DOME BASIN AMC426650 AMC426649 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 9 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4240276
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4355686
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2018

CUSTOMER:

IEEjERDROY LEE DYKES

ERICK,OK 73645 US

81¥11

 DESCRIPTION |IREMARKSII lITOTALI

1 11 1.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '~L - n/a_ l~
ICASES: AMC426650/$155.00

1-~OTAL:-S155.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1----TYPE:IEREDIT.CARDREEEVED:1~26/26TE]
|ROY LEE DYKES

~ ERICK OK 73645 US
:12372 3 1760 RD

1---CARDN6:1XXXXXXXXXXXX8631FAUTH-CODE: 413862
NAMEON ROY LEE DYKESCARD:

REMARKS

rli is receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933. blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'iscreen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



A TY) 64 a664 9
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time 12/4/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

/

CBS Receipt: 3969903
Agency Tracking ID 1504289773

Assessment Year 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr 1

Paid On~ 9/1/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Case type Amount Paid

BORIANA AMC426649 AMC426649 384101 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ ~ Receipt Page 60 0 f 92

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3969903
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4079815
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
KATHLEEN A CAMPBELL
113 PELHAM RD. N
VOORHEES.NJ 08043 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII l ITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 111.001 NOTNEW-UNADJUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/

b CASES: AMC426649/$155.00 -1-1--11 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~ -n/a- 1 155.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTIE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

t AMOUNT:-155.661POSTMARKED: N/A
-EYPE:CREDIT-CARD-ECEIVED: 169/01/2617

NAME: KATHLEEN A CAMPBELL
113 PELHAM RD. N
VOORHEES NJ 08043 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2597-AUTHEODE: 1673766
NAME ON KATHLEEN A CAMPBELLCARD:

-EXPIRES:1-1/2626

REMARKS

Illis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
o f the o Ificial electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2017



,
Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3948105 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 1503331682

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/21/2017 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

FClaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No ~ Amount Paid]_ AMC415414 AMC415416__~- $155.00 ~
$155.00

STUDROOSTER AMC415925 -- AMC415905 __~ $155.00 ~
~ NEVER GET LEFT AMC426652 AMC426649 $155.00 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 101
I. I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3948105
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057825
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
BRAD C. MASSEY
PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS,TX 76068 US

1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
~~ LOCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

| NOT NEW-UNADJUDANE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 Ill.001 1~ -n/a- 1 620.001

CASES: AMC426652/$620.00

-TOTAL:~620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BI.M 0 Mining Claim".

1-AMOUNT: 626.60--lli,OSTMARKED:~IN/A
1-----TYPE.:ICREDIT-CARD-REERIVED: 168/21/26-17

NAME: BRAD C. MASSEY
PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS TX 76068 US

E---CAIZD-*11XXXXXXXXXXX6064-AUTII-CODE.:108827
NAME ON BRAD C. MASSlf,YCARD:

-EXFIRES: 169/2626
-SIGNATERifll-------------------------1

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3945600 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649

Agency Tracking ID: 1503101970

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/18/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name . ;i~*1154 BLM Serial No **,  Lead File No ,~~„g~;*·,~*i~ Amount Paid
DOME BASIN AMC426650 6 AMC426649 ~ $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 86 of 101
.

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3945600
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4055294
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROY LEE DYKES
12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK.OK 73645 US

LINE F---«1--UNIT~-
# QTY DESCRIPTION 11{EMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~~ ~

1--1»11-1~____~____~ ~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI I NO. ONLY / -n/a- d 155.00
LIMitil; Ctit~LTY{EARJCEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1---AMOUNT: 155.60111,6STMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE]laiRDIi CARD-RECEIVED: 108/18/2017

NAME: R()Y LEE DYKES
12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK OK 73645 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0389 AUTHEODE]lf*j«-1
NAME ON ROY LEE DYKESCARD:

F--EXPIRES. 02/2624
-SIGNATUIZE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3649300 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 1472690791

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~-Eialm Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BORIANA AMC426649 AMC426649 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 79 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3649300
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3753300
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2016

CUSTOMER:
KATHLEEN CAMPBELL
113 PELHAM RD. N.
VOORHEES,NJ 08043 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI~~ PRICE ~1 1

1 1 111.00 |~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 - n/a- 1 155.001
11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 F~~AMOUNT.REF---------11POS;TMARKED. N/A
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDI-RECERED:108/31/2016

NAME: KATHLEEN CAMPBELL
113 PELHAM RD. N.
VOORHEES NJ 08043 US

1---CARDNO:111000T55650025331~-AUTHEODE:11667891-1
NAME ON KATHLEEN CAMPBELLCARD:

-EXPIRES:-16/2616

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3636273 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 1471704837

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/20/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DOME BASIN AMC426650 AMC426649 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 68 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3636273
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3740126
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2016

CUSTOMER:
ROY LEE DYKES
12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK,OK 73645 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI
II PRICE H I

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11--11 1.00 1 4 -n/a- 11 155.001
CASES: AMC426650/$155.00

lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IL__]L__]L__]
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
1-AMOURT:-155.601POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE:CREDITCARDIIRECERED:1168/26/2616
NAME: ROY LEE DYKES

12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK OK 73645 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0611-AUTHEODE: 988169
NAME ON ROY LEE DYKESCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3627380 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 1470847694

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/10/2016 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

1 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid I
3 PRODIGY AMC415415 AMC415410 $155.00 ~

~VER GET LEFT AMC42665 AMC426649 $155.00

SIMBA AMC415424 AMC415416 $155.00 ~
STUDROOSTER AMC415925 AMC415905 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 oi 86

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3627380
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3731134
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2016

CUSTOMER:
BRAD C. MASSEY
PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS,TX 76068 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI1 II PRICE H I

1-~1-IF-11 1 11.001  NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - n/a - 11 620.0011MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

TO-i®--5620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 1--~6UlVT: 620.661POSTMARKED:113/A-1
F~~~~TYPE: CREDITCARD-RECEIVED: 168/10/2016

NAME: BRAD C. MASSEY
PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS TX 76068 US

1----CARDNO: lnEEEE6004-AUTHEODE]F44191-1
NAME ON BRAD C. MASSEYCARD:

---EXPIRES: 169/2020
-SIGNATERE:-1

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016



Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3371604 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649

Agency Tracking ID: 1440026094

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/19/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ Claim Name BLM Serial No i**2 Lead File No Amount Paid
| BORIANA AMC426649 AMC426649 i $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3371604
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3469778
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2015

CUSTOMER:
KATHLEEN CAMPBELL
113 PELHAM RD. N.
VOORHEES.NJ 08043 US

1----11-fRIT~-1 # I[QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE 1~
1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

j NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.001 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
| CASES: AMC426649/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 F--AMOUNT:[155.60 POSTMARKED: INEA
1----TYPE:ICREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:108/19/2015-1

NAME: KATHLEEN CAMPBELL
113 PELnAM RD. N.
VOORnEES NJ 08043 US

1--CARDRO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2533-AUTHEODE: 755495
NAME ON KATHLEEN CAMPBELLCARD:

1---EXPIRES:[1-6/2016

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap30 1/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDA'FE 8/27/2()15



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: ,f~59/520/9 ,0*057 MTP Checked By: ~~

GEO Checked By: ,0~01

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC thru AMC (f7-*653
NUMBER 0£ CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

2--I  LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ / 729 . ESC)
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 100£ 06

- ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ 7656) t50
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL -$70.

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counte;~ 1 Mail [~~ TIMELY FILED: Yes ~,*~__No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 44 R **-ZC SEC

T 4-7U - R 616)60 SEC
T 7-8*1 R /62 6(7 SEC -E
T 36)/l/ R l 5--A,/ SEC 25 7-T 6287'Y R 78%12 SEC c~qf -FR

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 SX [ 1 PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ 1 11

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: 0
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1 --.

OTHER [ ]
-0

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE SP58,*/f INITIALS ~7



1/28/2014

GOLII-RUSH
EXPEDITIONS

GRE, Inc.
2091 E. Murray Holladay Road
Suite #22E H . f ''.A

·-5 i'45SICLJT 84117 k :24
Aj 4

J

Arizona BLM

Re: Five Notice of Location(s)

Dear Arizona BLM Cashier,

Please find enclosed Five Notice of Location (s) for filing. I understand there is a fee for recording each of
these documents. I have enclosed a credit card slip with my credit card information for the fees. Please
apply the appropriate amount owed for filing fees and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the document(s) to be returned.
.D

Thank you for your time and efforts. - )
Sincerely,

'1. 7 r
I

i
Karly Worwood 1
Internal Operations Specialist, GRE, Inc. .
kworwogdgoldrushexgeditions.corn
www. oldrushexeditions.com , i

fil''fl)¢  1
1 11,1 1



Run Date: 08/27/15 Run Time: 08:15 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3371565 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649 i

Agency Tracking ID: 1439996054

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/19/2015 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount-Pal-dl
~ PRODIGY AMC415415 AM(415410 1 $155.001
~ SIMBA AMC415424 AMC415416  $155.00
~ STUDROOSTER AMC415925 AMC415905 $155.00
| NEVER GET LEFT AMC426652 AMC426649 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



l.......1 FIL . Ubv '

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3371565
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3469739
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2015

CUSTOMER:
BRAD C MASSEY
PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS,TX 76068 US

r----IFERIT-11--11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION [REMARKSII lITOTALI
~~ PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 11 ' lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I El_ILE
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".
l AMOWVT: 620.66[POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:ICREDIT-CARDRECERED:16§~515
NAME: BRAD C MASSEY

PO BOX 1270
MINERAL WELLS TX 76068 US

1----CARDNO: 1XXXXXXXXXXX5066-AUTHEODE: 111142
NAME ON BRAD C MASSEYCARD:

E----EXPIRES]116*36-~

REMARKS

Ellis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ot  a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap3 01/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=U PDATE 8/27/2015



.

AV l' 5.LFLK I , 30 j 01
4J6699

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 
CJ'

Claimant Name: R0_Le,Kes- m
Address: /1-371 W 1 7 6.0 /1 D BLM

Ef ElfDate 3>City: brick state : OK Zip : / 0'6 49-
Stamp

Telephone: LIV 0 .714- 15-9,1
- 0 -0 1

E-mail address: - r..) 0
Z

Signature: /2+- 42 ,/vtf7K'»>- LJ

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*:- ~x$155= f)·)
-UI77-7Check No: C.' 1 5/13 Init. r/_/LLY

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.. _31 9
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlv
Nww.blmgov/31

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

riv-izi .2 This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

~ JUL 2 2 205 4
r Y

BY:__flE~-~- '



,  Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3345969
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3443737
Date of Transaction: 07/20/2015

CUSTOMER:
ROY LEE DYKES
12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK,OK 73645-5520 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1 111.0011 1 -n/a- 1 155.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '2016/11~_IL_1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.66 POSTMARKED: IN/A

1----TYPE:ICASHRECEIVED:~07/26/2015
NAME: DYKES. ROY LEE

12372 N 1760 RD
ERICK OK 73645-5520 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

pjvtne-7E--JUL 2 2 ?05 1
HY:~

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/20/2015



4
Form 3830-5
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODECLAIMS-,MILLSITES, ANDTUNNELSITES~~~L

Remitter Name: GRE Inc.

Mailing Address: 2091 E. Murray Holladay Rd. #22E

City, State, Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 84117

El Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 1
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 155

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express. Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. if the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date, Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

20152. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

Flag AMC426651

PI- 
N X. 

Rl 
ON.

rn
,

Ul

lJse a separate sheet for additional claim/site names. serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

LContinued on page 21 NTERE
 RECEIPT #_51/c/17nEAti~.20/-'D -

BY:_112__



CO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES I =
0

When Recorded Return Document to: m Z=
GRE Inc. z 35

BLM X2091 E. Murra Hollada Rd. #22E Date crl

- 
C

T
,T

rStamp

0
Z

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: 385-218-2138 : ·Tl

E-mail Address hsherman@goldrushexpeditions.com

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
01 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)

1 426651 Fla 2014017249 2ON 15W 32

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006
Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

CO-0  r-
BLM = 3

mDate E 5 d:*Stamp X B.) ') (73b cn : 4 (11

0 -n
Z m

:-Drn

1. State of Arizona, County of _MQhave

2.1 (Name) -Dania_Jones _ -

3. Reside at (Address) _2081_E_Murray_Idnfladay Rd. #22E

City Salt Lake City County SA|t | Ake State UT Zip 84117 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). Paul J. Cumberland

5. Dated: 2/ 2O14Signature:

No. of Claims: x $
Bureau of Land Management Check No: nit.Arizona State Office
wwm.az. blm.ggy Receipt No.:

For BL se Only

State of Utah- „ , 7-
County of -511/5/tj,--- ~ ~

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this f-22~r-li~RERIWSHEIIM-A1--1
1-7 Notary Public- State of Utah ~

25}day of-~inthe year 2 2*~ W Commsion Number  677977 j

1:'y~~NAM~OFICUMIEIITSIGNER
_in~--E7-'~-------- NOTARY '41*111/

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Person Requesting:Jessica Shuman/GRE Inc
,

RETURN TO:

GRE Inc.

2091 E. Murray Holladay Road #22E

Salt Lake City, UT 84117

This Area For Recorder's Use Only

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Maintenance Fee Payment Form

Dear BLM Recorder,

Please find enclosed the annual assessment/renewal paperwork for 1

claim(s). I understand there is a fee for recording each of these

documents. I have enclosed a check addressed to the BLM with the documents.

I have also enclosed a postage paid envelope for the documents to be

returned.

Thank you for your time and efforts.

Sincerely,

PHOENI

PLM A

C , .4 30
Cil rn
1\)GRE Accounting crl ·52 M

Accounting@goldrushexpeditions.com > . -3 <

www.goldrushexpeditions.com 
2 -U irn

This page intended as a N 00§2 19 -2COVER SHEET > 9 0r m

(PURSUANT TO Government code §27361.6)



Page 1 ofl

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3112770
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3204489
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2014

CUSTOMER:

2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD

SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84117-5017 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |IMAINT FEE
1 1.00 IAUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM ||PYMNT (1) 2015 / || - n/a - 155.00

MONEY RECEIVED ~NOI (1) 2014 IL__]CASES: AMC426651/$155.00 L-2

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.661POSTMARKED: 168/22/2014

-TYPE:ICHECKRECERED:1168/25/20141
1--CHEEKNO: 1662677--

NAME: GRE INC
2091 E MURRAY HOLLADAY RD
STE 22E
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84117-5017 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/14
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,

Bun Datet 08/13/14 Run Time: 03:35 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9,6 6 91 1

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3094943 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 761184812

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2014 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BORIANA AMC426649 AMC426649 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' Receipt Page 1 of 1

. I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3094943
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3186417
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2014

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH M CAMPBELL
113 N. PELHAM RD.
VOORHEES,NJ 08043

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11T0TALII PRICE ~
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111,001~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 155.001
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

I
1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:1108/66/2014

NAME: JOSEPH M CAMPBELL
113 N. PELHAM RD.
VOORHEES NJ 08043

1--CARDNO:[XXXXXXXXXXXX4664 AUTH-CODE: 352562
NAME ON JOSEPH M CAMPBELLCARD:

-EXPIRES: 07/2018

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/13/2014



4

' Run Date: 08/08/14 Run Time: 11:43 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT <

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3094943 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 761184812

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2014 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paicil
'BORMNA {AM(426649 AMC426649 _ _ _ ~__ _ $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



' ' ' ' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3094943
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3186417
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2014

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH M CAMPBELL
113 N. PELHAM RD.
VOORHEES,NJ 08043

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALII PRICE ~
~-~Fl LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1' 1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / If--11--1[-11 111.0011 ~ -n/a- 1 155.001
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

1 1--AMOSE1155-.961POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPEr-(-REDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/06/26-14

NAME: JOSEPH M CAMPBELL
113 N. PELHAM RD.
VOORHEES NJ 08043

1---CARD-NO: IE~j~EE5664~-AUTHEODE:Ifjmr-1
NAME ON JOSEPH M CAMPBELLCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/7/2014



•/' Form -3830-fa UNITED STATES
r (J471 2012) ~DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~ Aivle 1416699BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name. Gary Kessell

Mailing Address: 2148 Taylor Point BLVD

City, State, Zip: Mobile AL 36695

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

1No. of claims
Total due BLM $ 15.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash. check. money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. I f the
payment is mailed. the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at Illtlliti\\'\v,~4111!ii_,.git>_.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 2014

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
See Instructions on Pa e 2

dome basin AMC426650 20 15.00

CIZZ}

A

c) i

l Jse a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

PNTE REM 9 /) PL (-/2/
(fo,1tin62131 page 2) JUL 2 1 2014 -_--_-_-_- __ <

EY:



~ Receipt Page 1 of 2
r 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3080031
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3171277
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
GARY KESSELL
2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE,AL 36695-7729 US

DESCRIPTION ~~ REMARKS ~ PRICE ~OTAL~

F-11--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- E--1
1 1 111.00 1 OT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. |ADDITINAL | ~ E-&&1

11 1 ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IMAINT FEES I L-]1-1
2 ||10.00|IAPERTURE CARI)/FICHE (MTP) / SURVEY || 11 1.10 11 11.00

F~~|F~~| IAC PRODUCTS / SERVICE/ADMIN1 3 111.001 1~~~~~313U-li 1,0oi1 CHARGES / MAILING COSTS /POSTAGE 1 11
E-1 IAC PRODUCTS / COPIES/PLOTTERS /

~4-~ ~ 1.00~ APERTURE CARD/FICHE (MTP) / MASTER Flig-inzi
TITLE PLAT-PAPER COPIES OF FICHE-

773#FAJL~$28.10

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1-AMOUNT: 28.16 ~POSTMARKED:lIN/Al
-TYPE: CREDITEARD-RECEIVED:1107/18/26-14
NAME: KESSELL, GARY ~

2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE AL 36695-7729 US

1----CARDNO:11XX10nflua10075921[-AUTHEODE:IliE4918-1
NAME ON GARY E KESSELLCARD:

-EXPIRES: 1-07/2016-

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2014



~ Receipt Page 2 of 2

IL__IL__SIGNATURE:-~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2014



Run Date: 06/20/14 Run Time: 09:56 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
GthLY MISSELL

CBS Receipt: 3042419 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649

Agency Tracking ID: 342877517

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 05/27/2014 Total Amount Paid: $140.00

[claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DOME BASIN AMC426650 AMC426649 $140.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page l of l
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3042419
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3133029
Date of Transaction: 05/27/2014

CUSTOMER:
GARY KESSELL
2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE,AL 36695

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI
II PRICE ~ I

=-11--11-11 11.00 1 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 140.001IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426650/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

l AMOUNT]11-146.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
1-----TYPE:]CREDITEARD-~1-RECEIVED:1163/27/2614-1

NAME: GARY KESSELL
2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE AL 36695

1---CARDRO:11~E=10<10007592-~-AUTHEODE:lifi754981
NAME ON GARY KESSELLCARD:

-EXPIRES: 03/2616--

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 6/20/2014



Run Date: 06/04/14 Run Time: 09:01 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3042419 Printed For Lead File # AMC426649
Agency Tracking ID: 342877517

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 05/27/2014 Total Amount Paid: $140.00

2 Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
|DOME BASIN 1 AMC426650 AMC426649 $140.00]

8-adi{-12.64 *LS pi L...+*

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3042419
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3133029
Date of Transaction: 05/27/2014

CUSTOMER:
GARY KESSELL
2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE,AL 36695

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI~~ PRICE ~1 1
[--~~--~ LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MININGELAIMS.  ~1--11-11 1 111.00 I~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 140.00111 I'MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

|| | CASES: AMC426650/$140.00

-TOTAL:~-$146.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

1 1-AMOUNT:1140.66 IPOSTMARKED:IIN/A--1
-TYPE:]CREDIT-CARD 1---RECEIVED:1163/27/26141
NAME: GARY KESSELL

2148 TAYLOR POINTE BLVD
MOBILE AL 36695

[---CARD-NO: XXXXXXX3fXX307592-AUTHEODE: H75498
NAME ON GARY KESSELLCARD:
-EXPIRES: 03/2616

E-SIGNATURE:1---~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 6/4/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

lilli  11 1111111111 111111111'll lili lili
Box Number= AZ15125

1111111111111111111111111111111111111 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 1111111111 lilli lilli 11111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC426649-AMC426653

5 Miscellaneous

Ill'll'll'llillili'llill'lll'llilll AZ15125-7 AMC356595-AMC427389



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/6/2019

l il li  ill lili l ili 111111111111 li lili lill
Box Number= AZ15125

11111111111111111111111181111 lili lilli 111111111111111111111111111111111 lilli lilli lilli 111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC426649-AMC426653

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illl' lll'll 111'll AZ15125-7 AMC356595-AMC427389



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE M:N:NG CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Boriana 32
BLM

ZO 4 FEBlode mining claim has been located by Date .Z- 1
X 1Stamp 0, » fGRE INC whose current mailing -> ,

address is 2091 E Murray Holladay Road Suite 22E, SLC, UT_84117. ~ JL

The general course of this claim is South TO North and it is 1 > 0 '3 1
situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runsfrom the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 400feet in a NORTH direction to the North_end line and 1100 feet in a South direction to the South endline. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line ofthe claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 , Township 18N,Range 16W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 24 T18N516W and the SE S.ofsection 13 Il&NR15W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional -Z>information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED NORTH 20° 0MINUTES-2-SECONDSWESTADISTANCEOF1*037FEETEROM_THE_PERMANENTMONUMENT

j»3LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 13 T18N R16W
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open andlocatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is

-,iD
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the casethat any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights orownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that hasoccurred is solely clue to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AN[~POST on th grbund this 14th day of January, 2014.
LOCATOR (s) »- . ,

Form MCF100





1

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Dome Basin
BLM 2.

C: Mlode mining claim has been located by Date ni

Z{114 FEB -3 P

El. 9 47 0 - ' 7-

--StampGRE INC whose current mailing

RECEIV

address is 2Oal_E-MurraLHollada_Roadauite 22E_SLC_UT_84117. :-71
:11
N -1 CJ It.j IThe general course of this claim is _SWTO NE and it is ' IZ Tr -71 1

situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet RNidttilThis claim runsfrom the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300feet in a NE direction to the NE end line and 1200 feet in a SW direction to the SW end line. Thisclaim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 28 , Township 5N ,Range 2OW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW & SW % OF SECTION28 TSN R2OW-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED North 65°_QMINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST-A DISTANCE-OE-20*955 EEEIEROM_THE_PERMANENTMONUMENT LOCATED AT THE SE CORNER OF SECTION 36 TSN R20W I>

This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or

r.,U 1ownership is implied or assumed tri relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has (-0occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed. 1
DATED ANDpOSTED»gn the gr*I*this 15th day of January, 2014.

LOCATOR (sk----7~~lzE~~.**_~~~
T-

Form MCF100
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the __Flag -n .
BLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date I

Stamp ZGRE INC whose current mailing 4, 7) . orn
address is 2O91_E-Murra_HolladaLRoad_Sulte22ESLCUT84117. 25 44 -11

CD 1

1 0 65
The general course of this claim is Southeast TO Northwest and it -J '1

situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300
feet in a Northwest direction to the Northwest end line and 1200 feet in a Southeast direction to theSoutheast end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center ofeach end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32 , Township 2ON ,
Range 15W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NE % OF SECTION 32 T20NR15W-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows. DISCOMERY_MONUMENTIS-LOCATED_South_49'59 'MINUTES 12 SECONDS East, A DISTANCE OF 26,622 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT_MONLLMENT
LOCATED AT THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 14 T20N R16W
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or ,
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
,occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims =nd there is nc claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND P6STED o the grou d is 12th day of January, 2014.
LOCATOR (s) < -

.-.

Form MCF100
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Never Get Left
BLM

lode mining claim has been located by Date I
StampGRE INC whose current mailing

address is 2OaLE.Murra -HolladaLRoad aulte 22E _SLC_UT 84117.

The general course of this claim is _Northwest IOSoutheast and it '
situated in Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300feet in a Northwest direction to the Northwest end line and 1200 feet in a Southeast direction to theSoutheast end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center ofeach end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 21 , Township 28N ,Range 18W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) SW % OF SECTION 21T28N R18 W and the NW % of section 28 T28N R18W
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED NORTH 78° 27MINUTES 17 SECONDS East, A DISTANCE OF 1,439 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENTLOCATED AT THE SW CORNER OF SECTION 21 T28N R18W
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and D.locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing of claims and there is no doim or ownership implied cr assumed. i
DATED AND ,POSTED the grou d is 11 th day of January, 2014. 3
LOCATOR (s)»1 -

Form MCFIOO
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -1
ly.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Shadow Mountain 1-1-1

?014 FEB - 3

BLM
lode mining claim has been located by Date -

3>Stamp 73 4GRE INC whose current mailing -- UN
0 W 7address is 2QgLE_MurraLHolladay.Road.Sulte-22E_SLQ_UI.841.17. .-I ,

>03
The general course of this claim is _.SWTO NE and it is CO 1

situated in La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.This claim runsfrom the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 300feet in a NE direction to the NE end line and 1200 feet in a SW direction to the SW end line. Thisclaim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The lo~ation monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 31 , Township 4N ,Rang©'fW_, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW 14 OF SECTION 31 T4NR19W-
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: DISCOVERY MONUMENT IS LOCATED South 27° 27MINUTES 2 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 18,477 FEET FROM THE PERMANENT MONUMENTLOCATED AT THE NECORNER OF SECTION 17 T14N R19W
This Notice of Location has been written to capture mineral rights within its boundaries, only on open and
locatable ground. In the case that some or parts of the claim boundaries overlap private or patented land it is
understood that no rights or ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. In the case
that any part of this claim boundary may overlap another, pre-existing claim, it is understood that no rights or
ownership is implied or assumed in relation to that portion of the claim. Any overlap or overstaking that has
occurred is solely due to standard sizing cf claims ond there is no claim or ownership implied or assumed.
DATED AND ~OSTED n the gr un , this 15th day of January, 2014.
LOCATOR ( s) -- -- Lt -yl«,t_

Form MCFIOO
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RUN TIME: 05:47 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 004ON 019OW

Section = 031, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:47 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 029602
Total Case Acres: 10.230

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 019OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 031 LOTS 3,4; Y

Serial Number: AZA 033272
Total Case Acres: 6.882

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 0190W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 031 LOTS 1,3,4, Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0018973
Total Case Acres: 8.635

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 0190W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 031 FF 1 NW; Y
LOTS 3,4; Y

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086772
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 019OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

282105 AUTHORIZED 031 FF 1 M&8,



RUN TIME: 05:48 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 005ON 020OW

Section = 028,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:49 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 018ON 016OW

Section = 013, 024, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 7

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:49 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 0232178P
Total Case Acres: 4,990.440

Casetype Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

220100 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ W2W2,

Serial Number: AZA 025493
Total Case Acres: 40,000.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

231106 AUTHORIZED 013 FF PART SESW,
024 ALIQ NWNW,

FF PART NENW,52NW,W2SW.

Serial Number: AZAR 0034597
Total Case Acres: 92.960

Casetype Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281008 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ E2NE,SWNE,NESE;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0034352
Total Case Acres: 424.177

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018ON 016OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ S2SE,
024 ALIQ W2NE,SENW,SW,



RUN TIME: 05:50 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 020ON 015OW

Section = 032,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:50 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZAR 0035635
Total Case Acres: 404.280

Casetype Case Disp 14 020ON 0150W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

289008 AUTHORIZED 032 ALIQ S2SE,



RUN TIME: 05:51 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 028ON 018OW

Section = 021, 028, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:51 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 026098
Total Case Acres: 4.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 028ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 021 FF 1 PORTION;
028 FF 1 PORTION;

Serial Number: AZA 031118
Total Case Acres: 2.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 028ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 021 ALIQ SESW;



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 19 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL 11TLES
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TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 19 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHP 20 NORTH RANGE 15 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MNERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MOHAVE COUNTY
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